DocuSign Envelope ID: 529DC4CD-52FA-4B51-9DC3-4FD9B8E442D1

Appendix B, Amendment No.1 to Loan Contract CT2022-2886
Amendment to Security Agreement

Borrower:  Billings Ditch Company
Secured Party:  Colorado Water Conservation Board
Revised Loan Amount:  $126,250.00
Term: 30 years or until loan is paid in full
Interest Rate:  1.10% per annun
Loan Contract Number: CT2022-2886

1. The Parties have amended the Original Loan Contract and Promissory Note to decrease the total loan amount
by $46,460.00 from $172,710.00 to $126,250.00 and hereby amend the original Security Agreement,
Appendix 5, to the Original Loan Contract to document the change.

2. The Parties expressly agree that this Amendment to Security Agreement is supplemental to the Security
Agreement and all terms, conditions, and provisions thereof, are to apply to this Amendment to Security
Agreement as though they were expressly rewritten, incorporated, and included herein.

Borrower:

By Wé
C-? Signature k
Name > L rPd D é)f 2

Title f%e.r; DA

Date Lf/@/a%/

Tite___ XTI 11/)

Date }‘{ /5‘/ cQ}-ItL

Page | of |
Appendix B
CT2022-2886





